
Nombre Cuenta

Acuña Polo Maria Eulalia macuna@uceva.edu.co

Adarve Duque Juan Bautista jadarve@uceva.edu.co

Agudelo Taborda Jaime jagudelo@uceva.edu.co

Aguilera Marin Jesus Antonio jaguilera@uceva.edu.co

Aldana Alzate Gabriel galdana@uceva.edu.co

Alvarez Gutierrez Nelly nalvarez@uceva.edu.co

Alvarez Ossa Maria Elisa mealvarez@uceva.edu.co

Alzate Rios Ruben Dario ralzate@uceva.edu.co

Anacona Ortiz Guillermo ganacona@uceva.edu.co

Angel Ramirez Luis Alberto langel@uceva.edu.co

Aponte  Lucy laponte@uceva.edu.co

Aponte Mondragon Carlos Alberto caponte@uceva.edu.co

Aponte Mondragon Lucia lapontem@uceva.edu.co

Arana Velez Cesar Augusto carana@uceva.edu.co

Arango Vega Paola Andrea parango@uceva.edu.co

Arboleda Lopez Alvaro aarboleda@uceva.edu.co

Arboleda Sanchez Julio Cesar jarboleda@uceva.edu.co

Arce Arango Daniel darce@uceva.edu.co

Arias Alzate Carolina carias@uceva.edu.co

Arias Arias Ana Clara aarias@uceva.edu.co

Arias Bermudez William warias@uceva.edu.co

Aristizabal Henao Ivan Dario iaristizabal@uceva.edu.co

Arroyave Maya Julio Hernan jarroyave@uceva.edu.co

Avila Aguilar Luz Yanet lavila@uceva.edu.co

Ayala de Arias Ana Milena aayala@uceva.edu.co

Balanta Medina Maria Patricia mbalanta@uceva.edu.co

Barona Mercado Gustavo gbarona@uceva.edu.co

Barona Velasco Francisco Javier fbarona@uceva.edu.co

Becerra Tascon Islena ibecerra@uceva.edu.co

Benavides Buchelli Javier Dario jbenavides@uceva.edu.co

Benitez Coca Carolina cbenitez@uceva.edu.co

Betancourt Guerrero Alberto abetancourt@uceva.edu.co

Betancourth Bados Nancy nbetancourth@uceva.edu.co

Bocanegra Velasquez Josefina jbocanegra@uceva.edu.co

Bonilla Romero Javier Habacuc jbonilla@uceva.edu.co

Borda Caicedo Felipe Francisco fborda@uceva.edu.co

Borja Cruz Carlos Arley cborja@uceva.edu.co

Borja Lopez Carmen Rosa crborja@uceva.edu.co

Borja Ocampo Oscar Nain oborja@uceva.edu.co

Botero Gomez Carlos Humberto cbotero@uceva.edu.co

Botero Sinisterra Maria Claudia mbotero@uceva.edu.co

Buitrago Posso Carlos Alberto cbuitrago@uceva.edu.co

Buitrago Soto Mauricio Alejandro mabuitrago@uceva.edu.co

Bustamante Arango David Alejandro dbustamante@uceva.edu.co

Bustamante Monsalve Ivette Adriana ibustamante@uceva.edu.co

Caceres Posso Edilma ecaceres@uceva.edu.co

Caceres Posso German gcaceres@uceva.edu.co

Cadavid Cadavid Ramon Nicolas rcadavid@uceva.edu.co

Caicedo Saldaña Heberth hcaicedo@uceva.edu.co

Cala de Bernal Gloria gcala@uceva.edu.co

Camacho Segura Alvaro Andres acamacho@uceva.edu.co

Camargo Ossa Jose Arvey jcamargo@uceva.edu.co

Campo Nuñez Leonardo lcampo@uceva.edu.co
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Campo Gonzalez Alberto Herney acampo@uceva,edu.co

Cano Zora Rodrigo rcano@uceva.edu.co

Cardenas Palacio Alberto acardenas@uceva.edu.co

Cardenas Mejia Carlos Alberto ccardeneas@uceva.edu.co 

Cardozo Veitia Victor Luis vcardozo@uceva.edu.co

Carreño Escobar Hugo Fernando hcarreno@uceva.edu.co

Castaño Paramo Antonio Jose acastano@uceva.edu.co

Castaño Serna Jair jcastano@uceva.edu.co

Castellanos Diaz Alejandro Antonio acastellanos@uceva.edu.co

Castillo Lopez Ana Maria acastillo@uceva.edu.co

Castillo Saavedra Ezequiel ecastillo@uceva.edu.co

Castro Pasiminio Elizabeth ecastro@uceva.edu.co

Castro Prado Rosa Adiela rcastro@uceva.edu.co

Ceballos Davila Constanza cceballos@uceva.edu.co

Ceron Arcos Luis Fernando lceron@uceva.edu.co

Cerquera Muñoz Fabian fcerquera@uceva.edu.co

Charria Rivera Nubia Rosa ncharria@uceva.edu.co

Clavijo Alegria Jose Guillermo jclavijo@uceva.edu.co

Cobo Narvaez Maria Benilda mcobo@uceva.edu.co

Cobo Viveros Ildefonso icobo@uceva.edu.co

Collazos Paz Ever Jose ecollazos@uceva.edu.co

Colorado Martinez Francisco Senen fcolorado@uceva.edu.co

Conde Garaviño Carolina cconde@uceva.edu.co

Corso Acevedo Ricardo rcorso@uceva.edu.co

Cruz Jimenez Harold hcruzj@uceva.edu.co

Cruz Moreno Carlos Alberto ccruz@uceva.edu.co

Cruz Ortiz Horacio Antonio hcruz@uceva.edu.co

Cruz Reyes Eumenides ecruz@uceva.edu.co

Cruz Sanchez Geovani gcruz@uceva.edu.co

Daraviña Pineda Carlos Humberto cdaravina@uceva.edu.co

David de Ramirez Maria Marleny mdavid@uceva.edu.co

Daza Gutierrez Lina Maria ldaza@uceva.edu.co

De Leongonzalez Jaime Amador jde leon@uceva.edu.co

De yahia Al halaby Abeer adeyahia@uceva.edu.co

Dediego Jaramillo Enedite edediego@uceva.edu.co

Delgado Pineda Diego ddelgado@uceva.edu.co

Delgado Ramirez Carlos Hernan cdelgado@uceva.edu.co

Devia Alvarez Wilson wdevia@uceva.edu.co

Diaz Hoyos Jairo jdiaz@uceva.edu.co

Diaz Muñoz Nestor ndiaz@uceva.edu.co

Donneys Agudelo Mariana mdonneys@uceva.edu.co

Duque Orjuela Alvaro de Jesus aduque@uceva.edu.co

Echeverry Jimenez Eduardo eecheverry@uceva.edu.co

Enriquez Martinez Fabio Alberto fenriquez@uceva.edu.co

Escarria Camacho Wilson wescarria@uceva.edu.co

España Diaz Elsa eespana@uceva.edu.co

España Mosquera Didier despana@uceva.edu.co

Espinosa Valencia Monica mespinosa@uceva.edu.co

Fernandez Giraldo Gerardo gfernandez@uceva.edu.co

Fernandez Sanchez Andres anfernandez@uceva.edu.co

Florez Cardona Marco Tulio mtflorez@uceva.edu.co

Forero Orjuela Jorge Arturo jforero@uceva.edu.co

Franco Guzman Nelson Arturo nfranco@uceva.edu.co

Gallego Castrillon Jorge Isaac jigallego@uceva.edu.co



Correo Electrónico de Docentes Hora Catedra

Gallego Obando Jairo jgallego@uceva.edu.co

Garces Navarro Carmen Elena cgarces@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Arana Hector hgarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Garces Bernardo Arturo bgarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Granobles Julio Cesar jgarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Martinez Claudia Patricia cgarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Obando Lina Andrea lgarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Patiño Orlando ogarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Rodriguez Olmer Eybel oegarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garcia Sepulveda Arley agarcia@uceva.edu.co

Garrido Calero Alfonso agarrido@uceva.edu.co

Gaviria Astaiza Mallerly Elena mgaviria@uceva.edu.co

Gil Bejarano Carlos Alberto cgil@uceva.edu.co

Gil Garcia Juan Manuel jgil@uceva.edu.co

Giraldo Montoya Rosa Doris rgiraldo@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Bravo Victoria Eugenia vgomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Cantillo Magda mgomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Galindo Francisco Javier fgomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Gonzalez Alvaro agomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Martinez Miguel Angel magomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Mesa Orlando ogomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Rojas Christian chgomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Solarte Luis Fernando lgomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Trujillo Olmedo ogomez@uceva.edu.co

Gomez Zuluaga Claudia Milena cmgomez@uceva.edu.co

Gonzalez Bautista Jairo Hernan jgonzalez@uceva.edu.co

Gonzalez Lopez Alfonso agonzalez@uceva.edu.co

Gonzalez Morales Cesar Arbey cagonzalez@uceva.edu.co

Gonzalez Ochoa Rubiel rgonzalez@uceva.edu.co

Gonzalez Romero Janeth jgonzalezr@uceva.edu.co

Gonzalez Toro Ruben Dario rdgonzalez@uceva.edu.co

Gonzalez Velez Sandra Denice sgonzalez@uceva.edu.co

Gordillo Ayala Victor Hugo vgordillo@uceva.edu.co

Grajales Velez Martha Liliana mgrajales@uceva.edu.co

Granada Aguirre Luis Felipe lgranada@uceva.edu.co

Granada Cañas Deiner dgranada@uceva.edu.co

Guevara Carvajal Gabriel gguevara@uceva.edu.co

Gutierrez Arias Luis Fernando lgutierrez@uceva.edu.co

Gutierrez Cuello Dairo de Jesus dgutierrez@uceva.edu.co

Gutierrez Gallon Angelica Maria amgutierrez@uceva.edu.co

Gutierrez Olaya Ana Lucy agutierrez@uceva.edu.co

Gutierrez Quintero Gustavo Adolfo ggutierrez@uceva.edu.co

Hernandez Castillo Pedro Pablo phernandez@uceva.edu.co

Hernandez Cuesta Rafael Alberto rhernandez@uceva.edu.co

Hernandez Posso Misael mhernandez@uceva.edu.co

Hernandez Trujillo Yanier Alberto yhernandez@uceva.edu.co

Herrera Harnish Nery Carlos nherrera@uceva.edu.co

Hincapie Granada Luz Dary lhincapie@uceva.edu.co

Holguin Santacoloma Edgar Humberto eholguin@uceva.edu.co

Holguin Viveros Jenice Esmeralda jholguin@uceva.edu.co

Hoyos Vergara Marcela mhoyos@uceva.edu.co

Huertas Bejarano Luis Adriano lhuertas@uceva.edu.co

Hurtado Romero Juan Carlos jhurtado@uceva.edu.co

Hurtado Velasquez Marco Emilio mhurtado@uceva.edu.co
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Insuasty Santacruz Hugo Homero hinsuasty@uceva.edu.co

Jaramillo Lozano Maria Carlota mcjaramillo@uceva.edu.co

Jaramillo Lozano Rodolfo rjaramillo@uceva.edu.co

Jaramillo Tascon Gustavo Adolfo gjaramillo@uceva.edu.co

Jimenez Medina Ravagly rjimenez@uceva.edu.co

Jimenez Osorio Helin Antonio hjimenez@uceva.edu.co

Jimenez Soto Liborio ljimenez@uceva.edu.co

Lasso Cardona Luis Adrian llasso@uceva.edu.co

Lasso Chede Juan Antonio jlasso@uceva.edu.co

Leiton Florez Leonardi lleiton@uceva.edu.co

Leyes Sanchez Luz Adriana lleyes@uceva.edu.co

Leyton Meneses Gloria Milena gleyton@uceva.edu.co

Libreros Caceres Jairo jlibreros@uceva.edu.co

Libreros Sanna Mauricio mlibreros@uceva.edu.co

Londoño Noreña Alonso alondono@uceva.edu.co

Lopez Gomez Carlos Armando clopez@uceva.edu.co

Lores Martinez Maria del Pilar mlores@uceva.edu.co

Lores Rico Gilberto glores@uceva.edu.co

Lozano Lecompte Alonso alozano@uceva.edu.co

Lozano Palacio Guillermo glozanop@uceva.edu.co

Lozano Perez Fermin flozano@uceva.edu.co

Lozano Ramirez Jhon Jairo jjlozano@uceva.edu.co

Lozano Rolon Gerson David glozano@uceva.edu.co

Mantilla de Arroyave Maria Soleyne mmantilla@uceva.edu.co

Marin Gallego Jaime jmarin@uceva.edu.co

Marin Silva Gustavo Adolfo gmarin@uceva.edu.co

Marin Yusti Jhon Pablo jpmarin@uceva.edu.co

Marles Rodriguez Cesar Fernando cmarles@uceva.edu.co

Marmolejo Benitez Nubia Ines nmarmolejo@uceva.edu.co

Marmolejo Escarria Gloria Patricia gmarmolejo@uceva.edu.co

Martinez Varela Wilson wmartinez@uceva.edu.co

Medina Jimenez Daniel Enrique dmedina@uceva.edu.co

Mejia Echeverry Dora Ismenia dmejia@uceva.edu.co

Mejia Valencia Hector Mauricio hmejia@uceva.edu.co

Mendez Sandoval Mauricio mmendez@uceva.edu.co

Mendoza Martinez Beatriz Eugenia bmendoza@uceva.edu.co

Millan Libreros Marcos mmillan@uceva.edu.co

Millan Mera Hector Fabio hmillan@uceva.edu.co

Millan Potes Carlos Adolfo cmillan@uceva.edu.co

Mina Gomez Paola Andrea pmina@uceva.edu.co

Mondragon Gordillo Hector Fabio hmondragon@uceva.edu.co

Mondragon Valencia Carlos Arturo cmondragon@uceva.edu.co

Montoya Diaz Jorge Eliecer jmontoya@uceva.edu.co

Montoya Herrera Jorge jmontoyah@uceva.edu.co

Morales Bonis Ricado Alberto rmorales@uceva.edu.co

Morales Ceballos Edgar emorales@uceva.edu.co

Morales Peña Hugo Humberto hmorales@uceva.edu.co

Moran Jaramillo Beatriz Eugenia bmoran@uceva.edu.co

Moran Materon Ciro cmoran@uceva.edu.co

Moreno Portez Maria Teresa mtmoreno@uceva.edu.co

Moreno Tobon Claudia Patricia cmoreno@uceva.edu.co

Moreno Vallejo Martha Cecilia mmoreno@uceva.edu.co

Mosquera Carvajal Jesus Antonio jmosquera@uceva.edu.co

Mosquera Montes Martha Cecilia mmosquera@uceva.edu.co
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Mosquera Obando Hector Mario hmosquera@uceva.edu.co

Muelas Hurtado Martha Isabel mmuelas@uceva.edu.co

Murillo Cardona Lucena lmurillo@uceva.edu.co

Naranjo Tobon Hugo hnaranjo@uceva.edu.co

Naranjo Tobon Wilson wnaranjo@uceva.edu.co

Obando Garcia Stella sobando@uceva.edu.co

Ojeda Solarte Mary Luz mojeda@uceva.edu.co

Ordoñez Valverde Hernan hordonez@uceva.edu.co

Orozco Acevedo Ulban de Jesus uorozco@uceva.edu.co

Orozco Trujillo Wilson Andres worozco@uceva.edu.co

Ortega Hurtado Alejandro aortega@uceva.edu.co

Ortiz Montoya Oscar oortizm@uceva.edu.co

Ortiz Toro Harold Arlex hortiz@uceva.edu.co

Ortiz Uribe Edgar eortiz@uceva.edu.co

Ortiz Varela Alexander aortiz@uceva.edu.co

Osorio Henao Julia Andrea josorio@uceva.edu.co

Osorio Villada Silvio Arbey sosorio@uceva.edu.co

Padilla Cardona Elba Milena epadilla@uceva.edu.co

Padilla Zuluaga Diego dpadilla@uceva.edu.co

Palacios Ruales Yamir Mauricio ypalacios@uceva.edu.co

Palomino Garcia Jorge Enrique jpalomino@uceva.edu.co

Pardo Gualteros Jaime Humberto jpardo@uceva.edu.co

Paredes Gomez Jaime jparedes@uceva.edu.co

Pastrana Cabal Luz Dary lpastrana@uceva.edu.co

Pastrana Tovar Carlos Ivan cpastrana@uceva.edu.co

Peniche de Malo Ana Rosalba apeniche@uceva.edu.co

Peña Ana Carmenza cpena@uceva.edu.co

Peña Beltran Jose Sigifredo jpena@uceva.edu.co

Peñaranda Tascon Harold Eduardo hpenaranda@uceva.edu.co

Peralta Rojas Luis Alberto lperalta@uceva.edu.co

Perez Garcia Alvaro aperez@uceva.edu.co

Perez Rosa Liliana lperez@uceva.edu.co

Perez Tamayo German Enrique gperez@uceva.edu.co

Piedrahita Grajales Alvaro Hernan apiedrahita@uceva.edu.co

Pineda Palacios Harold Dario hpineda@uceva.edu.co

Pinilla Hernandes Diego Alberto dpinilla@uceva.edu.co

Polanco Huertas Carlos Alberto cpolanco@uceva.edu.co

Posso Mesa Odila Ines oposso@uceva.edu.co

Prado Granda Ruben Dario rprado@uceva.edu.co

Quintero  Jose Alvaro jquintero@uceva.edu.co

Quintero Flor Jose Heladio jhquintero@uceva.edu.co

Quintero Garcia Orlando oquintero@uceva.edu.co

Quintero Rodriguez Lucia Amparo lquintero@uceva.edu.co

Quirama Garcia Hector Mario hquirama@uceva.edu.co

Ramirez Davila Edgar Hernan eramirez@uceva.edu.co

Ramirez Gomez Francy Ned fnramirez@uceva.edu.co

Ramirez Llanos Carlos Holmes cramirez@uceva.edu.co

Ramirez Solis Omar oramirez@uceva.edu.co

Ramirez Vanegas John Jairo jramirez@uceva.edu.co

Ramirez Velandia Fernando Antonio framirez@uceva.edu.co

Rayo Candelo Oscar orayo@uceva.edu.co

Rengifo Arboleda Juan Carlos jrengifo@uceva.edu.co

Repiso Cruz Gustavo grepiso@uceva.edu.co

Restrepo  Carlos Ivan crestrepo@uceva.edu.co
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Restrepo Becerra Andres Dario arestrepo@uceva.edu.co

Restrepo Gomez Jorge Alberto jrestrepo@uceva.edu.co

Restrepo Molina Maria Norbeida mrestrepo@uceva.edu.co

Rey Mora Donato drey@uceva.edu.co

Rey Piedrahita Andres arey@uceva.edu.co

Reyes Cruz Luis Fernando lreyes@uceva.edu.co

Rios Manosalva Alberto arios@uceva.edu.co

Rivas Perea Harlys hrivas@uceva.edu.co

Rivera Cabal Holver Leon hrivera@uceva.edu.co

Rivera Marquez Wilder wrivera@uceva.edu.co

Rodriguez Bermudez Eduardo erodriguez@uceva.edu.co

Rodriguez Corrales Arnaldo arodriguez@uceva.edu.co

Rodriguez Galviz Jorge jrodriguez@uceva.edu.co

Rojas Arango Jose de Jesus jjrojas@uceva.edu.co

Rojas Guerrero Hernan hrojas@uceva.edu.co

Rojas Jaramillo Joel Alberto jrojas@uceva.edu.co

Roman Serna Paula Andrea proman@uceva.edu.co

Rosero ceron Edgar erosero@uceva.edu.co

Ruiz Basto Dora Eugenia druiz@uceva.edu.co

Saavedra Abadia Hugo Fernando hsaavedra@uceva.edu.co

Saavedra Tafur Diana Ximena dsaavedra@uceva.edu.co

Salazar Chica Raul Alberto rsalazar@uceva.edu.co

Salazar Correa Alvaro alsalazar@uceva.edu.co

Salazar Montaño Marlen Yuly msalazar@uceva.edu.co

Salazar Victoria Alvaro Hernando asalazar@uceva.edu.co

Salcedo Cardona Raul rsalcedo@uceva.edu.co

Sanchez Alvarez Yuli Patricia ysanchez@uceva.edu.co

Sanchez Giraldo Fredy Antonio fasanchez@uceva.edu.co

Sanchez Machado Fabiola fsanchez@uceva.edu.co

Sanchez Vargas Carlos Arturo csanchez@uceva.edu.co

Santiago Ramirez Adriana asantiago@uceva.edu.co

Scarpeta Calero Gildardo gscarpeta@uceva.edu.co

Sepulveda Cardona Alirio asepulveda@uceva.edu.co

Shaek Unas Mario mshaek@uceva.edu.co

Sierra Sierra Pablo Cesar psierra@uceva.edu.co

Silva Rodriguez Amparo asilva@uceva.edu.co

Solano Solarte Luz Marina lsolano@uceva.edu.co

Soto Herrera Eduardo Jose esoto@uceva.edu.co

Suarez Davila Marco Fidel msuarez@uceva.edu.co

Suarez Vargas Jhon Harold jsuarez@uceva.edu.co

Tascon Bejarano Libardo ltascon@uceva.edu.co

Tascon de Peñaranda Ana Consuelo atascon@uceva.edu.co

Tascon Molina Angela Maria amtascon@uceva.edu.co

Tascon Ospina Jose Delfin jtascon@uceva.edu.co

Tascon Rada Daniel dtascon@uceva.edu.co

Tello Garcia Eduardo etello@uceva.edu.co

Torres Arana Camilo ctorres@uceva.edu.co

Trejos Aguilar Maria Matilde mtrejos@uceva.edu.co

Trejos Grain Jenny jtrejos@uceva.edu.co

Trochez Mondragon Luis Hernando ltrochez@uceva.edu.co

Ulloa Franco Gilberto gulloa@uceva.edu.co

Urbano Guzman Maria Karolina murbano@uceva.edu.co

Uribe Uribe Luis Fernando luribe@uceva.edu.co

Urrego Poveda Nidia Patricia nurrego@uceva.edu.co
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Urriago Luis Carlos curriago@uceva.edu.co

Valdez Zapata Betty Noelia bvaldez@uceva.edu.co

Valencia Carrillo Fredy fvalencia@uceva.edu.co

Valencia Castro Jose Jaime jvalencia@uceva.edu.co

Valencia Montoya Luis Fernando lvalencia@uceva.edu.co

Valencia Perea Carlos Eduardo cvalencia@uceva.edu.co

Valencia Renteria Hector Fabio hvalencia@uceva.edu.co

Varela Collazos German gvarela@uceva.edu.co

Varon Bustamante Enrique evaron@uceva.edu.co

Vasquez Salamanca Maria del Pilar mvasquez@uceva.edu.co

Vela Vargas Jaime Osvaldo jvela@uceva.edu.co

Velasquez Londoño Argemiro avelasquez@uceva.edu.co

Velasquez Marin Ivan Alexander ivelasquez@uceva.edu.co

Velez Angel Paulo Andres pvelez@uceva.edu.co

Velez Guevara Carmen Andrea cvelez@uceva.edu.co

Victoria Chaparro Jairo jvictoriac@uceva.edu.co

Victoria Perea Raul Hernan rvictoria@uceva.edu.co

Villegas Alzate Francisco Javier fvillegas@uceva.edu.co

Vinasco Ortiz Gladys Eugenia gvinasco@uceva.edu.co

Vivas Rapira Cesar Augusto cvivas@uceva.edu.co

Zapata Cano Wilson de Jesus wzapata@uceva.edu.co

Zapata Molina Javier Hernan jzapata@uceva.edu.co

Zapata Sanchez Hebert hzapata@uceva.edu.co

Zuluaga Alarcon Leon Maria lzuluaga@uceva.edu.co


